

City Commission Agenda Item

Meeting Date: February 20, 2024

From: Tiffany Parsons, City Clerk

Item: City Board Appointment – Brad Bryant to SCKMC Board of

Trustees

Purpose: Ratify Mayor Jay Warren's appointment of Brad Bryant to the South Central Kansas Medical

Center (SCKMC) Board of Trustees.

Background:

Brad Bryant has expressed an interest in serving on this board. Native to Arkansas City, Brad is currently employed as Market President of Union State Bank. He is an active member of the Ark City Rotary and SCK Health Foundation Board. Brad has is also a Leadership Kansas Farm Bureau (KFB) participant/graduate and has served as past president of Cowley County Farm Bureau Association Board.

The board and Mayor Warren recommend Brad Bryant be appointed to the South Central Kansas Medical Center Board of Trustees.

Commission Options:

- 1. Approve with consent agenda.
- 2. Remove from consent agenda to new business for further consideration.

Approved for Agenda by:

Randy Frazer, City Manager